Summary Results Report

2024 Presidential Preference Primary

March 19, 2024
Statistics

Election Day Precincts Reporting
Precincts Complete

Precincts Partially Reported
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting
Registered Voters - Total
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN
Registered Voters - Republican
Registered Voters - Democratic
Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN
Ballots Cast - Republican

Ballots Cast - Democratic

Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total

Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN
Voter Turnout - Republican

Voter Turnout - Democratic

TOTAL

41 of 41
41 of 41
0of 41
41 of 41
19,960
7,041
7,992
4,927
1,330

0

939

391

0
6.66%
0.00%
11.75%
7.94%
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Rep For President

Vote For 1

TOTAL

Donald J. Trump 676
Nikki R. Haley 178
None of the names shown 48
Ron DeSantis 26
Ryan L. Binkley 11
Total Votes Cast 939

Dem For President

Vote For 1

TOTAL

Joseph R Biden Jr 293
None of the names shown 43
Marianne Williamson 36
Jason Michael Palmer 11
Dean Phillips 8
Total Votes Cast 391
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