Summary Results Report 2024 Presidential Preference Primary March 19, 2024

OFFICIAL RESULTS FINAL AFTER CANVASS Lyon County

Statistics	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	41 of 41
Precincts Complete	41 of 41
Precincts Partially Reported	0 of 41
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	41 of 41
Registered Voters - Total	19,960
Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN	7,041
Registered Voters - Republican	7,992
Registered Voters - Democratic	4,927
Ballots Cast - Total	1,330
Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN	0
Ballots Cast - Republican	939
Ballots Cast - Democratic	391
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	6.66%
Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN	0.00%
Voter Turnout - Republican	11.75%
Voter Turnout - Democratic	7.94%

Summary Results Report 2024 Presidential Preference Primary March 19, 2024

OFFICIAL RESULTS FINAL AFTER CANVASS Lyon County

Rep For President

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Donald J. Trump	676
Nikki R. Haley	178
None of the names shown	48
Ron DeSantis	26
Ryan L. Binkley	11
Total Votes Cast	939

Dem For President

Vote For 1

Joseph R Biden Jr	TOTAL 293
None of the names shown	43
Marianne Williamson	36
Jason Michael Palmer	11
Dean Phillips	8
Total Votes Cast	391